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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

ZEESHAN JAVID 

YASIR YASEEN 

PAIMAN KHIZAR NAUSHAHI 

RASHID ABBAS 

SHAH NAWAZ 

JAVID IQBAL

MUHAMMAD YASEEN

SYED KHIZAR HAYAT NAUSHAHI

TALIB HUSSAIN

HAJI MUH NAWAZ

1

2

3

4

5

40600023

40600076

40600083

40600034

40600092

LAHORE

LAHORE

M.B.DIN

M.B.DIN

M.B.DIN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER PERSIAN - MALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

5 Case #  48B2020

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD WAHEED 

GHUFRAN HASEEB NAUSHAHI 

MUHAMMAD TAUQEER 

SHARAFAT ALI 

SHAKEEL AHMED 

USMAN MOHSIN  BHATTI 

MUHAMMAD JUNAID AZHAR 

MUHAMMAD AZAM

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

FIZA UL HASSAN

MUHAMMAD TANVEER

ARIF HUSSAIN

ALLAH DITTA

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN BHATTI

AZHAR HUSSAIN TAHIR

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

40600133

40600066

40600131

40600152

40600052

40600053

40600011

40600018

NAROWAL

NANKANA
SAHIB

M.B.DIN

SARGODHA

NANKANA
SAHIB

OKARA

KASUR

SHEIKHUPURA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER PERSIAN - MALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

5 Case #  48B2020

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

GHULAM HASNAIN 

MUHAMMAD ABU BAKAR 

USMAN ALI 

TASKEEN HAIDER 

MUHAMMAD SHAMSUDDIN 

MUHAMMAD WAQAS 

HAFIZ ANEES ALI 

MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

MUHAMMAD UMAIR KASHIF 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IHSAN ULLAH 

MUHAMMAD SAQLAIN 

MUKHTAR YASEEN 

IMDAD HUSSAIN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

MUHAMMAD BOOTA

MUHAMMAD SAQLAIN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SADQ

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

WALAIT ALI

MUHAMMAD SHAREEF

ASHIQ HUSSAIN

ZAFAR HAYAT

GHULAM MUHAMMAD

GHULAM YASEEN

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

40600047

40600127

40600008

40600120

40600134

40600021

40600036

40600072

40600039

40600017

40600025

40600035

NANKANA
SAHIB

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

JHANG

CHINIOT

SARGODHA

KASUR

OKARA

KHUSHAB

SARGODHA

CHINIOT

KASUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.
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No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER PERSIAN - MALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

5 Case #  48B2020

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


