# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER PERSIAN - MALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 5 Case # 48B2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	40600023	1	ZEESHAN JAVID JAVID IQBAL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	40600076	2	YASIR YASEEN MUHAMMAD YASEEN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	40600083	3	PAIMAN KHIZAR NAUSHAHI SYED KHIZAR HAYAT NAUSHAHI	M.B.DIN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	40600034	4	RASHID ABBAS TALIB HUSSAIN	M.B.DIN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	40600092	5	SHAH NAWAZ HAJI MUH NAWAZ	M.B.DIN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection							
1	40600133	6	MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD AZAM	NAROWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
2	40600066	7	MUHAMMAD WAHEED MUHAMMAD IQBAL	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
3	40600131	8	GHUFRAN HASEEB NAUSHAHI FIZA UL HASSAN	M.B.DIN	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
4	40600152	9	MUHAMMAD TAUQEER MUHAMMAD TANVEER	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
5	40600052	10	SHARAFAT ALI ARIF HUSSAIN	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
6	40600053	11	SHAKEEL AHMED ALLAH DITTA	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
7	40600011	12	USMAN MOHSIN BHATTI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN BHATTI	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
8	40600018	13	MUHAMMAD JUNAID AZHAR AZHAR HUSSAIN TAHIR	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMENDED		

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER PERSIAN - MALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

Case # 48B2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	Status	i	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
9	40600047	14	GHULAM HASNAIN IMDAD HUSSAIN	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RE	COMMEN	IDED
10	40600127	15	MUHAMMAD ABU BAKAR HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	LAHORE	NOT RE	COMMEN	IDED
11	40600008	16	USMAN ALI MUHAMMAD BOOTA	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RE	COMMEN	IDED
12	40600120	17	TASKEEN HAIDER MUHAMMAD SAQLAIN	JHANG	NOT RE	COMMEN	IDED
13	40600134	18	MUHAMMAD SHAMSUDDIN HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SADQ	CHINIOT	NOT RE	COMMEN	IDED
14	40600021	19	MUHAMMAD WAQAS MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	SARGODHA	NOT RE	COMMEN	IDED
15	40600036	20	HAFIZ ANEES ALI WALAIT ALI	KASUR	NOT RE	COMMEN	IDED
16	40600072	21	MUHAMMAD AHMAD MUHAMMAD SHAREEF	OKARA	NOT RE	COMMEN	IDED
17	40600039	22	MUHAMMAD UMAIR KASHIF ASHIQ HUSSAIN	KHUSHAB	NOT RE	COMMEN	IDED
18	40600017	23	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IHSAN ULLAH ZAFAR HAYAT	SARGODHA	NOT RE	COMMEN	IDED
19	40600025	24	MUHAMMAD SAQLAIN GHULAM MUHAMMAD	CHINIOT	NOT RE	COMMEN	IDED
20	40600035	25	MUKHTAR YASEEN GHULAM YASEEN	KASUR	NOT RE	COMMEN	IDED

### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER PERSIAN - MALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

Case # 48B2020

						Open Merit/Special
Sr.	<b>Application</b>	<u>Merit</u>	Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	Person/ Women/
No.	<u>No.</u>	No.	Father's Name	<u> </u>	<u>Otatus</u>	Minorities etc.

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.